Deferred tax assets 22   32   32

  350   381

Current assets

Receivables   2   1

Receivables from subsidiaries   44   43

Cash and cash equivalents   6   1

  52   45

Current liabilities

Trade payables  (3)  (2)

Other liabilities  (27)  (18)

Debts to subsidiaries  (232)  (213)

 (262)  (233)

Current assets minus current liabilities  (210)  (188)

  140   193

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 23 9   22

9 22

Shareholders' equity 24

Issued share capital 60 60

Share premium 52 52

Repurchased own shares (5) (5)

Currency translation reserve  -   -

Reserves of associates 36 41

Hedging reserve (4) (9)

Other reserves 33 23

Surplus for the year (41) 9

Shareholders' equity 131 171

  140   193

Note: �See Notes to the company financial statements on pages 227 - 232

x € 1 million 2012 2011

Profit of subsidiaries after taxation  (19)   36

Other results after taxation  (22)  (27)

Profit for the period  (41)   9

The profit from subsidiaries after taxation represents Ballast Nedam’s share of the profit after

taxation of its subsidiaries.

9.10 	Company statement of financial position (before appropriation of profit)

9.11	 Company income statement

Financial statements 2012 227

x € 1 million Interests in
subsidiaries

 Long-term
receivables from

subsidiaries Total

31 December 2010   120   205   325

Profit for the period   36  -   36

Investments  -   2   2

Disposals  -   (19)  (19)

Acquisition of non-controlling interest  -   -   -

Dividend received  -   -   -

Net changes in hedging reserve   4  -   4

Foreign currency translation differences   1  -   1

31 December 2011   161   188   349

Profit for the period  (19)  (19)

Investments  -   3   3

Disposals  -   -   -

Acquisition of non-controlling interest  -   -

Conversion into capital   167  (167)  -

Redemption  -   (20)  (20)

Dividend received  -   -

Net changes in hedging reserve   5   5

Foreign currency translation differences  -   -   -

31 December 2012   314   4   318

Reclassification of negative shareholders’ equity

subsidiaries   4  (4)  -

Total   318  -   318

Carrying amount as at 31 December 2011   328   21   349

Carrying amount as at 31 December 2012   318  -   318

Significant accounting policies

The company financial statements of Ballast Nedam N.V. form part of the 2012 consolidated

financial statements of Ballast Nedam N.V. and have been prepared in accordance with the

option provided in Book 2, Section 362(8) of the Dutch Civil Code. The same accounting

policies were used in preparing these company financial statements as were used for the

consolidated financial statements. The valuation of assets and liabilities, the translation

of foreign currencies and the determination of the profit for the period are in accordance